

Recognized by: Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, New Delhi Sports Authority of India, New Delhi, National Anti Doping Agency, New Delhi

Affiliated to : South Asian Bodybuilding & Fitness Federation

Asian Body Building and Physique Sports Federation, Singapore World Body Building and Physique Sports Federation, Dubai, UAE

Recognized by: The Association for International sports for All (TAFISA), Frankfurt, Germany

Pacific Games Council (PGC), Australia

Date: 01st September 2021

To,

The President / Secretary

TAMILNADU AMATEUR BODY BUILDING ASSOCIATION

14, Kaji Shabi Street, Alandur,

Chennai - 600 016.

Ref. No.: IBBF/WORLD/SL-20-2021

Sub.: 12th WBPF World Body Building and Physique Sport Championship 2021.

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that, Indian Body Builders Federation during its Selection Trials held on Sunday, 29^{th} August at Chandigarh, Punjab has selected below mentioned athletes of your Unit in Indian team to participate in 12^{th} WBPF World Body Building and Physique Sport Championship 2021 held on & from 1^{st} – 7^{th} October, Tashkent, Uzbekistan.

The List of the Athletes are as follows: -

SR.	NAME	CATEGORY
1.	JAYARAMAN S	MASTER MENS BODYBUILDING 50-60YRS UPTO 80 KG
2.	RAJENDRAN	MASTER MENS BODYBUILDING 50-60YRS UPTO 80 KG
3.	BENJAMIN JEROLD	SENIOR MENS BODY BUILDING 65 KG
4.	KUMAR G	SENIOR MENS BODY BUILDING 75 KG
5.	DINESH L	SENIOR MENS BODY BUILDING 80 KG
6.	KARTHIK ESWAR R	SENIOR MENS BODY BUILDING 85 KG
7.	SURESH B	JUNIOR MENS OVER 75 KG
8.	VIGNESH A	JUNIOR MENS OVER 75 KG
9.	MANIKANDAN R	MENS SPORT PHYSIQUE OVER 180 CM +4 KG
10.	SIVA SUBRAMANIAN M A	MENS SPORT PHYSIQUE OVER 180 CM +4 KG

Further we would like to inform you that the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India is not extending any financial assistance therefore the affiliated unit/ athletes will have to bear the expenses of approximately Rs.150000/- (Rs. One lakh Fifty Thousand only) per person which includes Airfare, Visa and agency charges, Lodging & Boarding, Registration Fees, etc.

You are requested to kindly confirm the same before 5th September 2021 along with the copies of the Passport, photos and amount of the expenses as mentioned above to the General Secretary Ms. Hiral Sheth on ibbf_mumbai@yahoo.in.

Thanking you,

For Indian Body Builders Federation

Hiral Sheth

General Secretary